FORM PTO-1619A 05-11-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT OMB 0651-0027 Docket No. 01736296 MAY 0.7 2001 101714840 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type \mathbf{X} New Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Document ID#** License Change of Name **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Other Frame # Merger **Corrective Document** U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File **Secret File Conveying Party (ies)** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Robert E. Dudley 04 26 2001 Execution Date Name (line 2) Month Second Party S. George Kottayil 04 26 2001 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties are attached If document to be recorded Unimed Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 1) Four Parkway North document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Deerfield IL/USA 60015-2544 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first receiving Party only. Joseph A. Mahoney Name MAYER BROWN & PLATT Address (line 1) P.O. BOX 2828 Address (line 2) CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seed comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B MAY 0.7 2	001 Pa	ge 2		.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Addre	Area Code	e and Telephone Numb	per (312) 701-8979	
Name	Joseph A. Mahoney					
Address (line 1)	MAYER, BROWN & PLATT					
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 2828					
Address (line 3)	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828					
Address (line 4)						
Pages 1 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) O9/651,777 O9/651,777 Month Day Year If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Ar	nount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Method (Deposit A	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Accou	ınt Number:		3 - 0019	
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes X	No	

12815738.1 50701 1622C 01736296

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0778

Statement and	Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Joseph A. Ma	honey (Reg. No. 38,956)	_ <	All		May 7, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature					Date	
MAY 0 7 2001						
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		CONTIN	ORM COVER SHEE NUATION I'S ONLY	ET U.S.	Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT PAGE 3	
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying	parties	Execution Date	
Enter additional (Conveying Parties				Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Nama # 1					Month Day Tell	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)					:	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Enter additional Name (line 1)	Receiving Party(ies)				If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Name (line 2)					and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Address (line 1)					appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation	
Address (line 2)					must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Name (line 2)					and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Address (line 1)					appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation	
Address (line 2)					must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			State/Country		Zip Code	

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0779

Ø 002

P.02/08

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 01736296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert E. Dudley and S. George Kottayil hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNOR," have invented, together with Olivier Palatchi, a certain invention entitled "Pharmaceutical Composition and Method for Treating Hypogonadism," for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on August 30, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/651,777; and

WHEREAS, Unimed Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having a principal place of business at Four Parkway North, Deerfield, Illinois 60015-2544, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in, to and under the invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination, or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the invention in all foreign countries and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the patent, the invention and the Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, including past infringement related to the patent and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce the patent, the invention and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Robert E. Dudley

26 APRIL 2001

Data

S. George Kottayil

4260

Date



05-08-01

DS

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 01736296

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. No.:	Application 09/651,777) Group Art Unit: UNKNOWN) Examiner: UNKNOWN
Filing Date:	,	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" "Express Mail" mailing label number EL435826543US
Inventors:	Robert E. Dudley, S. George Kottayil and Olivier Palatchi	Date of deposit: May 7, 2001 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231
COM	RMACEUTICAL IPOSITION AND METHOD TREATING HYPOGONADISM	Timothy Hubalik (typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee) (signature of person mailing paper or fee)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith for the above-captioned patent application are:

- 1. Assignment from Robert E. Dudley and S. George Kottayil to Unimed Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and accompanying Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Assignment from Olivier Palatchi to Laboratoires Besins Iscovesco and accompanying Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 to record the assignment from Robert E. Dudley and S. George Kottayil to Unimed Pharamceuticals, Inc.;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40.00 to record the assignment from Olivier Palatchi to Laboratoires Besins Iscovesco; and

12815769.1 50701 1615C 01736296

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0781

5. Post Card acknowledging receipt of same.

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph A. Mahone

Reg. No. 38,956

MAYER BROWN & PLATT P.O. BOX 2828 CHICAGO, IL 60690-2828 (312) 701-8979

Dated: May 7, 2001

12815769.1 50701 1615C 01736296

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0782